ADAM TECHNOLOGIES
909 Rahway Avenue • Union, New Jersey 07083 • TEL: 908-687-5000 • FAX: 908-687-5710 • WWW.ADAM-TECH.COM58
INTRODUCTION
Adam Tech Right Angle .283” & .545” footprint Machine Contact PCB
D-Sub connectors are a popular interface for many I/O applications.
Offered in 9, 15, 25 and 37 positions they are a good choice for a
high reliability industry standard connection. These connectors are
manufactured with precision machine turned contacts and offer an

® ® V
D EUL®
ORDERING INFORMATION
DB25 C 1 C
SHELL SIZE/NO.
OF POSITIONS
DE09 = 9 Positions
DA15 = 15 Positions
DB25 = 25 Positions
DC37 = 37 Positions
DD50 = 50 Positions
CONTACT TYPE
PH = Plug, Right
Angle Machined
Contact
SH = Socket, Right
Angle Machined
Contact
BOARD
MOUNTING
OPTION
1 = Without
Bracket
2 = Bracket with
forked board-
lock
3 = Bracket with
.122" mounting
hole
WITH BRACKET
MOUNTING
A = #4-40
Threaded
Inserts
B = #4-40 Jack-
screws
WITHOUT
BRACKET
MOUNTING
C = .120" Non-
Threaded holes
D = #4-40 Rear
Clinch Nut
E = #4-40 Front
Jackscrew
FOOTPRINT
DIMENSION
C = .283" Footprint
F = .545" Footprint
SH
OPTIONS:
Add designator(s) to end of part number
30 = 30 µin gold plating in contact area
RC = RoHS compliant lead-free product with Hi-Temp insulator
RoHS
COMPLIANT
RoHS
COMPLIANT
OPTION AVAILABLE
ADAM TECHNOLOGIES
909 Rahway Avenue • Union, New Jersey 07083 • TEL: 908-687-5000 • FAX: 908-687-5710 • WWW.ADAM-TECH.COM 59
Recommended PCB Layout
ADAM TECHNOLOGIES
D-SUBMINIATURE
RIGHT ANGLE MACHINED CONTACT
DPH & DSH SERIES
.112 [2.84]
.14 [3.50]
 .232 [5.90]
 .232 [5.90]
.165 [4.20]
.112 [2.84]
.283 [7.20]